

Z

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19303/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2011 in FA No.3075/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Needless to say that interim order is vacated.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|